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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

VESSEL-BORNE EXPORTS OF DOMESTICALLY-PRODUCED LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)

Fossil

EN ERGY Energy

Table 2a(i)
. Country of . Volume (Mcf of [FES at_
Date of Departure Name of Exporter Supplier Docket Number Docket Term P Name of Tanker Departure Terminal Export Point Notes
Destination Natural Gas)
$/MMBtu
9/1/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea K Jasmine Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,087,246 $ 3.25
9/3/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term India Gaslog Genoa Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,667,090 $ 3.33
9/4/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Stena Clear Sky Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,696,432 $ 3.33
9/7/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term Mexico Ribera del Duero Knutsen Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,670,587 $ 3.33
9/7/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Maran Gas Agamemnon Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,589,025 $ 3.33
9/9/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Creole Spirit Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,175,741 $ 6.33 L]
9/10/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Netherlands Galea Sabine Pass, Louisiana 2,914,685 $ 6.33 (8]
9/12/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Japan La Mancha Knutsen Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,290,684 $ 6.33 L]
9/13/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term United Kingdom Maran Gas Spetses Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,623,622 $ 3.33
9/14/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Trinity Arrow Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,277,884 $ 3.33
9/16/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Italy Seri Camellia Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,168,937 $ 6.33 (8]
9/18/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea SM Seahawk Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,686,080 $ 3.33
9/19/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term Mexico Pan Europe Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,694,725 $ 3.33
9/20/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Castillo De Caldelas Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,666,117 $ 3.33
9/22/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Portugal Castillo De Merida Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,670,372 $ 3.33
9/24/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Japan Oceanic Breeze Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,303,443 $ 6.33 L]
9/25/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term U.A.E. Methane Patricia Camila Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,637,851 $ 3.33
9/26/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term Chile Torben Spirit Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,675,091 $ 3.33
9/27/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Italy Gaslog Seattle Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,298,726 $ 3.33
9/29/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term Mexico Seri Cemara Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,194,054 $ 6.33 L]
10/1/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Spain Rioja Knutsen Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,550,808 $ 3.33
10/3/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Megara Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,678,702 $ 3.47
10/4/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Hyundai Peacepia Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,650,747 $ 3.47
10/5/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Flex Enterprise Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,361,054 $ 6.47 L]
10/7/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term Jordan Maran Gas Pericles Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,666,464 $ 3.47
10/9/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Clean Ocean Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,441,391 $ 6.47 L]
10/10/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term China Ribera del Duero Knutsen Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,664,913 $ 3.47
10/11/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea SM Eagle Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,713,618 $ 3.47
10/12/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea SK Summit Sabine Pass, Louisiana 2,932,195 $ 3.47
10/13/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term Mexico Maran Gas Efessos Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,401,677 $ 3.47
10/14/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Netherlands Golar Maria Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,071,439 $ 6.47 (8]
10/15/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term China Hoegh Giant Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,604,414 $ 3.47
10/17/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term France Golar Snow Sabine Pass, Louisiana 1,559,685 $ 6.47 L
10/17/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Italy Golar Snow Sabine Pass, Louisiana 1,607,327 $ 6.47 L1141
10/18/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term United Kingdom Yari LNG Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,393,446 $ 6.47 (8]
10/19/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term United Kingdom Pan Europe Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,688,395 $ 3.47
10/22/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term United Kingdom Clean Vision Sabine Pass, Louisiana 130,997 $ 6.47 L
10/22/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term France Clean Vision Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,286,686 $ 6.47 L1141
10/22/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea SK Resolute Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,752,210 $ 3.47
10/23/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term Mexico Maria Energy Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,674,556 $ 6.47 L
10/24/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Turkey Gaslog Saratoga Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,280,501 $ 3.47
10/26/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term India Castillo De Merida Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,718,927 $ 3.47
10/27/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Italy Seri Cemara Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,177,663 $ 6.47 (8]
10/29/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Hyundai Princepia Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,679,688 $ 3.47
10/30/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liguefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Gaslog Seattle Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,306,828 $ 3.47

[S] Spot - a one-time transaction for near-term delivery of a specific quantity of LNG at a specific location. Prior to 2006, spot cargos could be included in either long-term or short-term authorization types.
[] Split cargo - a single shipment of LNG where portions of the cargo have different transactional characteristics. For instance, a single cargo can have more than one buyer. supplier, price, unloading port, loading port, or DOE authorization.

[C] Commissioning cargo - pre-commercial cargo loaded while export facility operations are still undergoing final testing and inspection. Commissioning cargos may occur multiple times for the same facility as individual LNG trains enter senvice.

[L] Liquefaction fees - liquefaction fees have been included in the cargo's price. Export prices for cargos made pursuant to long-term sales and purchase agreements (SPA's) or contracts do not include liquefaction fees unless indicated.

Countries of destination are current as of publication date. Any updates to countries of destination reported will be published in the next scheduled LNG Monthly .
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10/31/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Energy Atlantic Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,406,821 $ 6.47 (8]
11/1/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term Chile Torben Spirit Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,675,934 $ 3.47
11/2/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea K Jasmine Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,078,904 $ 3.66
11/4/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term Jordan Murex Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,689,957 $ 3.66
11/5/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Japan Stena Clear Sky Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,705,566 $ 6.66 (8]
11/7/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term Mexico Golar Ice Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,391,326 $ 6.66 L]
11/8/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Castillo de Santisteban Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,688,015 $ 3.66
11/10/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Japan Maran Gas Olympias Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,690,626 $ 3.66
11/10/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2017-161-LNG Short-Term Netherlands Cadiz Knutsen Sabine Pass, Louisiana 2,949,064 $ 6.57 [s11cl
11/11/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Japan La Mancha Knutsen Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,706,906 $ 3.66
11/14/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term France Flex Ranger Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,226,582 $ 6.66 (8]
11/14/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Stena Crystal Sky Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,689,354 $ 3.66
11/15/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term Mexico Maran Gas Mystras Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,402,669 $ 6.66 (8]
11/16/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea SM Seahawk Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,690,404 $ 3.66
11/17/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2017-161-LNG Short-Term United Kingdom LNG Schneeweisschen Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,827,174 $ 6.07 [s11cl
11/18/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term United Kingdom Maran Gas Spetses Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,675,903 $ 3.66
11/19/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Spain Rioja Knutsen Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,529,421 $ 3.66
11/20/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term France Yari LNG Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,384,819 $ 6.66 L]
11/21/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2017-161-LNG Short-Term United Kingdom BW Paris Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,452,356 $ 5.91 [s11cl
11/22/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Jamaica Golar Arctic Sabine Pass, Louisiana 1,303,297 $ 6.66 L]
11/23/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term China Clean Vision Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,451,168 $ 6.66 (8]
11/24/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term United Kingdom Golar Snow Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,204,761 $ 6.66 L]
11/25/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2017-161-LNG Short-Term Japan Golar Tundra Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,176,064 $ 6.10 [s11cl
11/26/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term United Kingdom Palu LNG Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,404,637 $ 3.66
11/28/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term Jordan Pan Europe Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,700,413 $ 3.66
11/28/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term South Korea Marib Spirit Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,488,599 $ 3.66
11/30/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Turkey Hispania Spirit Sabine Pass, Louisiana 2,956,249 $ 6.66 L
12/1/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-111-LNG Long-Term Italy Seri Cemara Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,205,816 $ 6.66 L]
12/1/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2010-85-LNG Long-Term Mexico Golar Ice Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,410,692 $ 3.66
12/3/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2015-63-LNG Long-Term United Kingdom Hyundai Peacepia Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,699,285 $ 5.42
12/4/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2014-92-LNG Long-Term Chile LNG Jurojin Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,276,236 $ 5.42
12/5/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2014-92-LNG Long-Term South Korea Torben Spirit Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,080,423 $ 8.42 L]
12/7/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2015-63-LNG Long-Term India Castillo De Caldelas Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,718,187 $ 5.42
12/8/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2014-92-LNG Long-Term Mexico Maran Gas Pericles Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,708,069 $ 5.42
12/9/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2017-161-LNG Short-Term South Korea Golar Kelvin Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,441,359 $ 6.62 sl
12/10/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2014-92-LNG Long-Term South Korea SM Eagle Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,673,900 $ 5.42
12/12/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2017-161-LNG Short-Term China, Taiwan Golar Seal Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,423,465 $ 7.21 sl
12/13/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2015-63-LNG Long-Term Japan Magdala Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,685,952 $ 5.42
12/15/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2014-92-LNG Long-Term South Korea Ribera del Duero Knutsen Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,272,481 $ 8.42 (8]
12/15/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2015-63-LNG Long-Term Italy Cadiz Knutsen Sabine Pass, Louisiana 2,931,426 $ 8.42 L]
12/16/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2015-63-LNG Long-Term Singapore Maran Gas Spetses Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,678,628 $ 5.42
12/17/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2015-63-LNG Long-Term United Kingdom Magellan Spirit Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,270,980 $ 8.42 L]
12/18/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2014-92-LNG Long-Term Panama Provalys Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,268,020 $ 5.42
12/19/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2017-161-LNG Short-Term United Kingdom Maran Gas Mystras Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,386,647 $ 6.16 sl
12/21/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liguefaction, LLC 2014-92-LNG Long-Term Mexico Rioja Knutsen Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,491,597 $ 5.42

[S] Spot - a one-time transaction for near-term delivery of a specific quantity of LNG at a specific location. Prior to 2006, spot cargos could be included in either long-term or short-term authorization types.
[] Split cargo - a single shipment of LNG where portions of the cargo have different transactional characteristics. For instance, a single cargo can have more than one buyer. supplier, price, unloading port, loading port, or DOE authorization.

[C] Commissioning cargo - pre-commercial cargo loaded while export facility operations are still undergoing final testing and inspection. Commissioning cargos may occur multiple times for the same facility as individual LNG trains enter senvice.

[L] Liquefaction fees - liquefaction fees have been included in the cargo's price. Export prices for cargos made pursuant to long-term sales and purchase agreements (SPA's) or contracts do not include liquefaction fees unless indicated.

Countries of destination are current as of publication date. Any updates to countries of destination reported will be published in the next scheduled LNG Monthly .
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12/21/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2015-63-LNG Long-Term Turkey Methane Alison Victoria Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,105,005 $ 5.42
12/23/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2014-92-LNG Long-Term South Korea Golar Ice Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,058,405 $ 8.42 L]
12/24/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2017-161-LNG Short-Term South Korea Golar Maria Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,115,173 $ 6.51 [s11cl
12/25/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2015-63-LNG Long-Term South Korea Maran Gas Agamemnon Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,621,441 $ 5.42
12/27/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2014-92-LNG Long-Term South Korea Hyundai Princepia Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,694,996 $ 5.42
12/28/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2015-63-LNG Long-Term China Hoegh Giant Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,597,523 $ 5.42
12/29/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2015-63-LNG Long-Term France Clean Horizon Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,452,977 $ 7.19 (8]
12/29/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2017-161-LNG Short-Term South Korea Golar Bear Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,410,311 $ 5.51 [s1[ci
12/30/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2015-63-LNG Long-Term Turkey Maran Gas Pericles Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,684,791 $ 5.42
12/31/2018 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC 2014-92-LNG Long-Term South Korea K Mugungwha Sabine Pass, Louisiana 3,198,505 $ 5.42
TOTAL Exports of LNG from Sabine Pass LNG Terminal I 932,202,230 I

[S] Spot - a one-time transaction for near-term delivery of a specific quantity of LNG at a specific location. Prior to 2006, spot cargos could be included in either long-term or short-term authorization types.

[] Split cargo - a single shipment of LNG where portions of the cargo have different transactional characteristics. For instance, a single cargo can have more than one buyer. supplier, price, unloading port, loading port, or DOE authorization.

[C] Commissioning cargo - pre-commercial cargo loaded while export facility operations are still undergoing final testing and inspection. Commissioning cargos may occur multiple times for the same facility as individual LNG trains enter senvice.
[L] Liquefaction fees - liquefaction fees have been included in the cargo's price. Export prices for cargos made pursuant to long-term sales and purchase agreements (SPA's) or contracts do not include liquefaction fees unless indicated.

Countries of destination are current as of publication date. Any updates to countries of destination reported will be published in the next scheduled LNG Monthly .
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3/2/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP Shell NA LNG LLC 2016-205-LNG ~ Short-Term United Kingdom Gemmata Cove Point, Maryland 2,997,643 $ 5.27 [S1[C]
4/13/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP Shell NA LNG LLC 2016-205-LNG  Short-Term Argentina Gemmata Cove Point, Maryland 2,022,570 $ 5.41 [S1[C]
4/15/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-115-LNG Long-Term Jordan Adam LNG Cove Point, Maryland 3,293,275 $ 6.38 [t
4/22/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan LNG Sakura Cove Point, Maryland 3,625,106 $ 8.16 L1
5/2/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-115-LNG Long-Term Pakistan Cool Explorer Cove Point, Maryland 3,222,199 $ 6.38 L1
5/4/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Golar Glacier Cove Point, Maryland 2,790,396 $ 7.50 L1
5/8/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-115-LNG Long-Term Kuwait Yari LNG Cove Point, Maryland 3,186,845 $ 6.48 L1
5/14/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Maran Gas Alexandria Cove Point, Maryland 3,368,997 $ 7.50 L1
5/20/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-115-LNG Long-Term Kuwait Maran Gas Troy Cove Point, Maryland 3,308,986 $ 6.53 L1
5/26/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Maran Gas Sparta Cove Point, Maryland 2,932,785 $ 7.50 L1
5/31/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-115-LNG Long-Term Dominican Republic Gaselys Cove Point, Maryland 1,022,745 $ 6.54 L
5/31/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-115-LNG Long-Term Panama Gaselys Cove Point, Maryland 2,076,782 $ 6.54 L
6/6/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan LNG Jurojin Cove Point, Maryland 2,525,553 $ 8.16 L1
6/15/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Patris Cove Point, Maryland 3,613,147 $ 7.52 L1
6/19/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-115-LNG Long-Term Mexico BW Pavilion Leeara Cove Point, Maryland 3,240,033 $ 6.59 [t
6/30/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-115-LNG Long-Term Jordan Seri Camellia Cove Point, Maryland 3,201,097 $ 6.59 [t
71212018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan LNG Sakura Cove Point, Maryland 3,706,660 $ 8.16 L1
716/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Golar Glacier Cove Point, Maryland 2,675,768 $ 7.56 L1
7/9/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Brazil Magellan Spirit Cove Point, Maryland 532,877 $ 6.65 L
7/9/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Argentina Magellan Spirit Cove Point, Maryland 2,939,062 $ 6.65 L
7/20/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-115-LNG Long-Term Chile Gaselys Cove Point, Maryland 3,249,067 $ 6.73 L1
7/22/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Maran Gas Alexandria Cove Point, Maryland 3,387,420 $ 7.56 L1
7/27/12018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term India Cadiz Knutsen Cove Point, Maryland 2,699,648 $ 6.73 [t
8/3/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Maran Gas Sparta Cove Point, Maryland 3,361,773 $ 7.50 L1
8/9/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Argentina Seri Camellia Cove Point, Maryland 3,184,831 $ 6.63 L1
8/12/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan LNG Jurojin Cove Point, Maryland 3,220,381 $ 8.16 L1
8/18/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-115-LNG Long-Term Mexico Gaslog Genoa Cove Point, Maryland 3,236,064 $ 6.80 L
8/18/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP Shell NA LNG LLC 2016-205-LNG ~ Short-Term Mexico Gaslog Genoa Cove Point, Maryland 227,756 $ 5.42 [S111
8/27/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Portugal Magellan Spirit Cove Point, Maryland 2,296,394 $ 6.68 L1
8/30/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan LNG Sakura Cove Point, Maryland 3,703,692 $ 8.16 L1
9/7/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Golar Glacier Cove Point, Maryland 3,400,362 $ 7.52 L1
9/9/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Gaslog Santiago Cove Point, Maryland 3,303,988 $ 6.58 L1
9/17/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term India Clean Horizon Cove Point, Maryland 2,243,068 $ 6.62 [t
9/20/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Maran Gas Alexandria Cove Point, Maryland 3,399,075 $ 7.52 L1
10/26/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Maran Gas Sparta Cove Point, Maryland 3,016,690 $ 7.61 L1
10/29/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term India Meridian Spirit Cove Point, Maryland 3,411,638 $ 6.73 [t
11/4/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan LNG Sakura Cove Point, Maryland 2,956,982 $ 7.82 L1
11/9/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Poland Hoegh Gallant Cove Point, Maryland 3,230,601 $ 6.85 [t
11/14/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Golar Glacier Cove Point, Maryland 3,362,906 $ 7.67 L1
11/21/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term France Magellan Spirit Cove Point, Maryland 3,379,990 $ 6.94 L1
11/24/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Trinity Arrow Cove Point, Maryland 3,236,224 $ 7.82 L
11/30/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term United Kingdom Seri Camar Cove Point, Maryland 3,129,912 $ 6.94 L
12/3/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Maran Gas Alexandria Cove Point, Maryland 3,420,025 $ 9.07 L1
12/11/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term India Meridian Spirit Cove Point, Maryland 3,438,108 $ 7.45 [t
12/16/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Energy Liberty Cove Point, Maryland 3,464,687 $ 9.07 [L]

[S] Spot - a one-time transaction for near-term delivery of a specific quantity of LNG at a specific location. Prior to 2008, spot cargos could be included in either long-term or short-term authorization types.
[*] Split cargo - a single shipment of LNG where portions of the cargo have different transactional characteristics. For instance, a single cargo can have more than one buyer, supplier, price. unloading port, loading port. or DOE authorization.

[C] Commissioning cargo - pre-commercial cargo loaded while export facility operations are still undergoing final testing and inspection. Commissioning cargos may occur multiple times for the same facility as individual LNG trains enter semnvice.

[L] Liquefaction fees - liquefaction fees have been included in the cargo’s price. Export prices for cargos made pursuant to long-term sales and purchase agreements (SPA's) or contracts do not include liquefaction fees unless indicated.

Countries of destination are current as of publication date. Any updates to countries of destination reported will be published in the next scheduled LNG Monthiy .
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Table 2a(ii)
. Docket Country of . Volume (Mcf of  Price at Export
Date of Departure Name of Exporter Supplier T — Docket Term Bresirten Name of Tanker Departure Terminal Natural Gas) Point $/MMBtu Notes
12/18/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Portugal Cool Explorer Cove Point, Maryland 3,298,183 $ 8.46 L1
12/25/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP ST Cove Point LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Japan Maran Gas Sparta Cove Point, Maryland 3,406,090 $ 9.07 L1
12/27/2018 Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP GAIL Global (USA) LNG LLC 2011-128-LNG Long-Term Turkey Seri Camar Cove Point, Maryland 3,186,337 $ 8.46 [t
TOTAL Exports of LNG from Cove Point 143,134,418

[S] Spot - a one-time transaction for near-term delivery of a specific quantity of LNG at a specific location. Prior to 2008, spot cargos could be included in either long-term or short-term authorization types.

[*] Split cargo - a single shipment of LNG where portions of the cargo have different transactional characteristics. For instance, a single cargo can have more than one buyer, supplier, price. unloading port, loading port. or DOE authorization.

[C] Commissioning cargo - pre-commercial cargo loaded while export facility operations are still undergoing final testing and inspection. Commissioning cargos may occur multiple times for the same facility as individual LNG trains enter semnvice.
[L] Liquefaction fees - liquefaction fees have been included in the cargo’s price. Export prices for cargos made pursuant to long-term sales and purchase agreements (SPA's) or contracts do not include liquefaction fees unless indicated.

Countries of destination are current as of publication date. Any updates to countries of destination reported will be published in the next scheduled LNG Monthiy .
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